

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR

Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in controllercus@gmail.com cor

controllersecrecy@gmail.com

NOTICE

All the examinations of Cluster University Srinagar scheduled on **28-12-2024** are hereby postponed due to inclement weather conditions.

Fresh dates for postponed papers shall be notified separately.

Sd/Controller of Examinations
Cluster University Srinagar

Dated: 27-12-2024

No. CUS/Exam/2437-47/2024

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Registrar Cluster University Srinagar
- 3. Principals of All Constituent & Affiliated Colleges.
- 4. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 5. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website.
- **6.** Office file